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ACTUAL SIZE

Dimensions in millimeters (inch) unless otherwise stated

Flexible one piece 
 molded latch 

Material and Finish

EPDM rubber and stainless steel  

or steel, zinc plated 

Performance Details 

Average clamping force: 84 N (19 lbf)

Operating temperature range:  

-20ºC (0ºF) to 95ºC (200ºF)

Installation Notes

Install assembly with four Ø 5 (.188) 

rivets or M5 (No. 10) screws (not 

supplied)

Part Number

See table

Assembly complete with keeper

12.7

(.50)

32

(1.27)

Keeper style R

Extra Large

Part Number

Series
Keeper 
Style

L X
Latch Shipped Assembled Latch Shipped Unassembled

Steel Stainless Steel Steel

100
F 130.2 

(5.13)

50.8 (2.00) 37-10-101-10 37-10-101-20 37-10-102-10

R 90.5 (3.56) 37-20-101-10 37-20-101-20 37-20-102-10

130
F 247.7 

(9.75)

165.1 (6.50) 37-10-131-10 37-10-131-20 ~

R 204.8 (8.06) 37-20-131-10 37-20-131-20 ~

Keeper

style F Bracket

Rivet

L when latched 19
(.75)

Alternate
mounting
position

14.5
(.57)

3.2
(.13)

25.4
(1.00)

X for keeper F25.8
(1.02)

2.4
(.09)

31.8
(1.25)

79.4
(3.13)

12.7 (.50)
39.3

(1.55)

Ø 5.2 (.203) 4 places

Ø 9.5 (.38)
Pilot hole

X for keeper style R
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